anima

RPEAERDY BRI
SOCIEDADE PROTECTORA DOS ANIMAIS DE MACAU
SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION OF ANIMALS (MACAU)

Macau, 27 January 2017

LIFE HONORARY Our ref 014-01-2017-WW
PRESIDENTS
Dr. Ho Hau Wah Ms. Winnie Wong

Senior Vice-President

Corporate Communications & Community Affairs
BOARD OF DIRECTORS Sands China Ltd.

Steve Wynn

Macau

President

Albano Martins

THANKS FOR YOUR SUBSIDY FOR 2016 REGARDING EXPENSES WITH ANIMALS

Dear Ms. Winnie Wong,

Trciuv( Following our letter ref 010-06-2016-WW, dated 27" June 2016, where we ask your kind support for
covering part of the expenses with animals, and your letter dated 28" November 2016, we thank you
[5?“;,"3""-_?'\'” | and all the group of Sands for supporting us in 2016, with a donation of MOP 300,000.00.
UK Hul ki Fauhng

s As you may see by the enclosed P&L we have spent MOP 526,708.93 in expenses with our clinic for

' la5iva the welfare of animals, MOP 1,015.708.93 with external clinics for the welfare of animals and MOP
1,157.435.43 for food for animals. We also have spent MOP 49,790 in licenses and MOP 270,200.89
in several expenses with animals.

Besides that we have spent in equipment the amount of MOP 32,678.00 as you can also see by the
ledger enclosed.

We send now the ledgers of those accounting items and we have selected two of those items sending
also some copies of the bills exceeding the amount you have supported us, as we have over exceeded
the amount provided by Sands.

President

Chui Sai Cheon

) ) Once again, thanks for your strong support to our Association, the only animal welfare association in
Vice-Presidant Macau with the highest statue of Public Utility conferred by the Macau Government in 2009!

Lau Veng Seng

Member
Antonio Félix Pontes

LE5

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

President
g |

Ana Soares da 5Silva

Vice-President

Jose Celestino Maneiras

Member
Tam shuk Han Sally Enc: several

NEVER ABANDON YOUR PETS
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C.P. 1010-Macau P.0.Box 1010- Macau (B[ 5Hi# {54 1010 4

Tel/Fax 28323396, 28715 732, Tel 28703 224 Emails: info@animamacau.org Website: http://animamacau.org




2016 ANIMA P&L ACCOUNT & INVESTMENT

| 2016 2016
Designation P&L P&L
13th month 13th month
Subtotals
l EXPENSES
(1.1) TOTAL EXPENSES 9,123,570.44] 9,123,570.44
(2.1) CURRENT EXPENSES (inc Depreciation) 9,123,570.44] 9,123,570.44
(2.2) CURRENT EXPENSES (not inc Depreciation) 8,728,414.47| 8,728,414.47
Cost of Merchandiding sold 170.00 170.00
Third Party Supplies
Gasoline (rescue Vans) 51,353.30
Water 65,666.80
Electricity 169,650.00
Materials for repair & maintenace 23,895.80
Consumable expenses 19,605.00
Office appliances & stationary 47,908.88
Promotion materials 6,386.60
Other supplies 43,641.10 428,107.48
Third Party Services
Rents and leasing 142,250.00
Representaion expenses 5,000.00
Repairing and maintenance 384,158.00
Telephone, faxes and postage 18,531.35
Insurance 12,417.90
Advertisement and Promotion 9,055.00 571,412.25
Specialized works 0.00
Transports of merchandise 7,605.00
Transports of staff 146.00
Travel and Acomodation 41,160.31
Commissions to intermediates 0.00
Lawyers & Notaries 0.00
Other services 20,580.90 69,492.21
Taxes
Veihicles circulation Tax 0.00
Other licenses 0.00
Other Taxes 0.00 0.00
Staff Expenses
Salaries 3,940,979.10
13th month salary 328,277.30
Aditional remunerations 3,150.00
Other remuneration 63,679.00
Transport Allowance 71,368.40
Mobile Allowance 12,744.50
Social Security Fund 40,190.00
Staff training & Recruitment 0.00
Medicine 0.00
Lunch allowance 97,482.20
Staff Insurance 30,198.30
Food 12,412.60
Other staff expenses 25,341.80
Others 4,062.60| 4,629,885.80
Financial Expenses
Bank interest 591.26
Bank transfers 4,903.32
Other financial expenses 0.00 5,494 .58
Other Expenses
Events 464.20
Campaigns 3,856.20
Annual Dinner 0.00
Materials for offering and related expenses 0.00 4,320.40
Expenses in private clinics 1,015,396.50 Q——m




2016 ANIMA P&L ACCOUNT & INVESTMENT

| 2016 2016
Designation P&L P&L
13th month 13th month
Subtotals
EXPENSES
|
(1.1) TOTAL EXPENSES 9,123,570.44] 9,123,570.44
2.1) CURRENT EXPENSES (inc Depreciation) 9,123,570.44] 9,123,570.44
(2.2) CURRENT EXPENSES (not inc Depreciation) 8,728,414.47| 8,728,414.47
Expensesd with Anima clinic 526,708.93 é——/"‘__'_’—
Food for animals 1,157,435.43] d—"
Licenses 49,790.00
Several expenses with Animals 1'% 270,200.89] 3,019,531.75
Other expenses 0.00 0.00
Depreciation 395,155.97 395,155.97
|
(3) OTHER EXPENSES (EXTRAORDINARIES) 0.00 0.00
(4) Current Income = (5)+(6) 7,990,187.12| 7,990,187.12
Merchandising/services-sales 64,317.00
Transport of Animals 800.00 65,117.00
Membership fees 62,310.00
Members donation 91,235.03 153,545.03
Non members donation (individuals) 320,125.61
Non members donation (corporations) 2,972,416.62] 3,292,542.23
Income to regularize 26,248.75
Events 306,989.00
Godparents program 172,773.60
Acomodation 24,020.00
Donation for dessex
Licenses fees received 30,430.00
Donation Boxes 343,807.51
Donations for specific animals (Total) 74,714.00 978,982.86
(5) Income generated by our activites 4,490,187.12] 4,490,187.12
(6) Finance by Macau Foundation 3,500,000.00f 3,500,000.00
(7) OTHER INCOME (EXTRAORDINARY) 0.00 0.00
(8) Total Income =(4)+(7) 7,990,187.12| 7,990,187.12
(9.1) Profit & Loss(before depreciation)= (8)-(2.1)+(3) -738,227.35 -738,227.35
]
(9.2) Profit & Loss= (8)-(1) -1,133,383.32] -1,133,383.32
I
Investment
2016
Items
13th Month
(10) Equipment (fixed assets) 32,678.00
(9.1)-(10) P&L less depreciation + Investment expenses -770,905.35
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SOCIEDADE PROTECTORA DOS ANIMAIS DE MACAU
SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION OF ANIMALS [MACAL)

Anima in Numbers
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Land area (m2)
Total of dogs pens (excluding lobbies, free areas, rooms and
and halls temporarily occupied)
in old area
in building area (basement)
in building area (Ground floor)
in building area (Terrace)
Number of pens (cats) (inc free outside area)
Number of rooms in vet area
Number of rooms in Association area
Number of Members
Number of Staff
Number of Volunteers
Number of Friends in facebook
Number of followers in facebook cause pages
Number of Godparents
Number of animals in Anima
of which dogs
of which cats
Number of dogs handled by Anima outside
Of which SPP
Number of cats handled by Anima (or Anima vol.) outside
(aprox.)
Number of rescues
of which dogs
of which cats
Number of adoptions
of which dogs
of which cats
Number of animals fostered
of which dogs
of which cats
Number of visitors
Number of Schools, associations and groups visiting Anima
or visited by Anima
Total Income
Total Current Expenses (no depreciation)
Total Extraordinary Income
Total Extraordinary Expenses
Net (Income-Expenses)
Total Assets
Total Liabilities

2015
2,508

76
49

2,120
397
202
195
184

69
116
29
21

5,768

90
5,842,528.36
6,959,223.23

33.00
4,464.00
-1,121,125.87
12,508,750.28
1,434,505.20

2016 (prov)
2,591

88
53
13
13
9
14

10

=

669

36

777
22,654
290
555
372
183
325
325

1,900
476
190
286
216

63
153
23

18

5
7,519

165
7,990,187.12
8,728,414.47

0.00

0.00
-738,227.35
12,261,568.67
2,319,704.91

Notes:

CP+R

4PT

likes/16/1/2017

29/11/2016
29/11/2016
29/11/2016
29/11/2016

31/10/2016
30/10/2016
30/10/2016
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